TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF A GIFT

DONATION TO THE PENNSAUKEN PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT FOR A 3 BY 12 VINYL BANNER FOR THE PENNSAUKEN EASTER EGG HUNT BY ABCO SIGNS.

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:5-29 authorizes the acceptance of bequests, legacies and gifts by local units; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Pennsauken has been offered a 3 by 12 vinyl banner in Pennsauken, New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken recognizes that the acceptance of the aforesaid gift will benefit the Township Parks and Recreation Department to advertise/decorate the Pennsauken Easter Egg Hunt's location.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, that the Township Committee authorizes the acceptance of the 3 by 12 vinyl banner to the Pennsauken Parks and Recreation Department and in accordance with the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:5-29.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, at their meeting held in the Municipal Building, 5605 North Crescent Boulevard, Pennsauken, New Jersey on April 11, 2022.

PENNSAUKEN TWP

Pamela Scott-Forman, RMC, CMR TOWNSHIP CLERK